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Problem Averages

Moyenne par problemes

Student Rankings

Problem

Bowties
Maze

Data Structure

All Contestants

2.57
0.57
1.47

Non-Zero Scores
8.06
4.65
5.68

The averages denoted as “All Contestants” in the above table indicate all students in the division. The averages denotes
as “Non-Zero” scores in the above table include only students in the division who received a non-zero score on the
problem. There were 558 contestants.

Classement des éleves

Score

2016 Canadian Computing Competition Committee

Rank

10
11
12
15
20
24
28
30
32
34
49
59
66
76
88
91
103
143
188
233

Carmen Bruni
University of Waterloo

Andy Huang
University of Waterloo

Andy Kong
University of Michigan

J.-P. Pretti
University of Waterloo

Rich Clausi

Elmira District S.S. (Retired)

Jacob Jackson
University of Waterloo

Prof. Ondfej Lhotdk
University of Waterloo

Dr. David Pritchard
Google

Sandy Graham
University of Waterloo

Prof. Graeme Kemkes

University of Waterloo (Alumnus)

Ron Ouwerkerk
St. George’s School

Dr. Troy Vasiga (Director)

University of Waterloo

Scott Grondin
Forest Heights C. 1.

Prof. Vlado Keselj
Dalhousie University

Jacob Plachta
Facebook

Ben Zhang
University of Waterloo



