

2016
Canadian
Computing
Olympiad
Qualifying
Round
Results

Sponsors:



Problem	All Contestants	Non-Zero Scores
Bowties	2.57	8.06
Maze	0.57	4.65
Data Structure	1.47	5.68

The averages denoted as "All Contestants" in the above table indicate all students in the division. The averages denotes as "Non-Zero" scores in the above table include only students in the division who received a non-zero score on the problem. There were 558 contestants.

Student Rankings

Classement des élèves

Score	Rank
45	1
35	6
33	10
30	11
29	12
26	15
21	20
20	24
18	28
17	30
16	32
15	34
13	49
12	59
11	66
10	76
9	88
8	91
7	103
6	143
5	188
3	233

2016 Canadian Computing Competition Committee

Carmen Bruni	Rich Clausi	Sandy Graham	Scott Grondin
University of Waterloo	Elmira District S.S. (Retired)	University of Waterloo	Forest Heights C. I.
Andy Huang	Jacob Jackson	Prof. Graeme Kemkes	Prof. Vlado Keselj
University of Waterloo	University of Waterloo	University of Waterloo (Alumnus)	Dalhousie University
Andy Kong	Prof. Ondřej Lhoták	Ron Ouwerkerk	Jacob Plachta
University of Michigan	University of Waterloo	St. George's School	Facebook
JP. Pretti	Dr. David Pritchard	Dr. Troy Vasiga (Director)	Ben Zhang
University of Waterloo	Google	University of Waterloo	University of Waterloo